to explain how the alimony credit will be calculated.  However, we reject 

4 However, paragraph G in the First Remand Judgment stated: “The Former 
Husband is entitled to a credit equal to the alimony actually paid by the Former 
Husband to the Former Wife in excess of Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($3,250) per month from October 19, 2011 to present.”  The original 
dissolution judgment was entered on October 19, 2011. 

the former wife’s suggestion that the award of the alimony credit should 
be “vacated.”  Rather, because the Second Remand Judgment determined